# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4288810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARMIN BECKER	12/15/2015
MATTHIAS BEYER	12/17/2015
ANDREAS REIFSCHNEIDER	12/17/2015
DENIS RIEWE	12/17/2015
UWE STEBANI	12/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLINT GROUP GERMANY GMBH
Street Address:	SIEGLESTR. 25
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70469

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15022660

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (302)351-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amy.hamm@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER
Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVE

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074019-0022-US-540294
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY I. PEZZNER
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley I. Pezzner/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=074019\_0022\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041360 FRAME: 0509

504242133

source=074019\_0022\_Assignment#page2.tif source=074019\_0022\_Assignment#page3.tif source=074019\_0022\_Assignment#page4.tif source=074019\_0022\_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041360 FRAME: 0510

DECLADATION (27 CED 4 C2) FOR LITH ITY OR REPORT.	
DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of FLEXOGRAPHIC PRINTING ELEMENT WHICH CAN BE DIGITALLY Invention IMAGED AND HAS A POLAR, ULTRA-THIN BARRIER LAYER	
As the below named Inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration [ ] The attached application, or	
is directed to: [x] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/062194 filed on June 12, 2014.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the applicati	ion.
WHEREAS, Flint Group Germany GmbH having a place of business at: Sieglestr. 25, 70469 Stuttgart Germany	ζ,
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries;	and
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledged. I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full a exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and off relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	ind ign her ht,
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territor possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when grants to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the scie use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	ed, for
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessal assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S) make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United Stat and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	rs, ary S),
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable und 18 U,S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ler
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Armin BECKER  Date: 45.12.2015	
	engi.

83681179.1

Signature:

NECLADATION (27 CED 4 COLEGA USE)	
DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of FLEXOGRAPHIC PRINTING ELEMENT WHICH CAN BE DIGITALLY INVENTION IMAGED AND HAS A POLAR, ULTRA-THIN BARRIER LAYER	
As the below named Inventor, I hereby declare that:	District Little
This declaration [ ] The attached application, or	
is directed to: [ x] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/062194 filed on June 12, 2014.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by	me,
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	
WHEREAS, Flint Group Germany GmbH having a place of business at Germany ]	: Sieglestr. 25, 70469 Stuttgart,
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any lagal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this to U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or be	declaration is punishable under 18 ooth.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Matthias BEYER Date	17-12,15
Signature: 17-B	

83681179,1

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT Title of FLEXOGRAPHIC PRINTING ELEMENT WHICH CAN BE DIGITALLY Invention IMAGED AND HAS A POLAR, ULTRA-THIN BARRIER LAYER As the below named Inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration [ ] The attached application, or [ x] United States application or PCT international is directed to: application number PCT/EP2014/062194 filed on June 12, 2014. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, Flint Group Germany GmbH having a place of business at: Sieglestr. 25, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Latters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S). make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Andreas REIFSCHNEIDER Date:

Andres Telremiar

83681179.1

Signature:

APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of FLEXOGRAPHIC PRINTING ELEMENT WHICH CAN BE DIGITAL	LLY
Invention IMAGED AND HAS A POLAR, ULTRA-THIN BARRIER LAYER As the below named Inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration [ ] The attached application, or	
is directed to: [x] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/062194 filed on June 12, 2014.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the app	lication.
WHEREAS, Flint Group Germany GmbH having a place of business at: Sieglestr. 25, 70469 Stuti	igart,
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to an Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries;	y Letters In any
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, i, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (fils) representatives a known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all nassignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIG make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the Unite and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable to U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	papers, ecessary NEE(S), its (his) ed States
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Denis RIEWE Date: 72.72.75	
Signature:	

83681179.1

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN	
TO THE VALUE OF THE TOTAL AND ACCIDENCE	
THE OF THE AUGRAPHIC PRINTING FI EMENT WHICH CAN BE DIGITALLY	
Invention IMAGED AND HAS A POLAR, ULTRA-THIN BARRIER LAYER  As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The Delay House the the py declare mat;	
f - waste althoughout At	
application number PCT/EP2014/062194 filed on June 12, 2014.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHEREAS, Flint Group Germany GmbH having a place of business at: Sieglestr. 25, 70469 Stuttgart,	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters. Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, i, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (heluding the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, and interest in and to any and all Letters Petent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, resissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
! hereby authorize and request the Palent Office Officials in the United States and its tentional possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Palent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignes of my entire right, this and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Palent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Uwe STEBANI Date: 15, 12, 2015	
Signature;	

83681179,1

**RECORDED: 02/23/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 041360 FRAME: 0515